Appendix 1



Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Sharon Ellis 22 Brownes Road Bingham Nottingham NG13 8EF

Tel: 07984 075016 Email: <u>langarbarnstoneclerk@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.langarbarnstone.co.uk</u>

CORONAVIRUS

PLEASE NOTE: Following the recent introduction of new legislation:

(The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020) The Parish Council has taken the decision to hold the Parish Council meeting via video conference. If you would like to attend this Parish Meeting via Zoom or make a comment on any of the agenda items listed below, or have a question on another matter, please contact the Clerk - Sharon Ellis prior to the meeting.

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting to be held Thursday 18th June **commencing at 7.30pm by video conference using the following link.**

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82950902503?pwd=OFhnMEI0dWxxR0lxZXRIY2RHdnFTQT09

Meeting ID: 829 5090 2503 Password: 914227

Sharon Ellís

Sharon Ellis Parish Clerk Dated: Friday 12th June

.....

- 1 Declaration of Interests
- 2 Apologies for absence
- 3 Welham Architects
- 4 Date of next meeting Thursday 9th July